
Pechino, Yanqing, (CHN),   Comprehensive Gymnasium of the Fitness Center  , 17/30.10.2025

DANZA

Pechino (CHN),   Style Dance, 23/10/2025; Free Dance, 24/10/2025

Pl Couple Yb Nation Points

Sn Informations Rank TSS TES+TCS D

1 ROBERTA  SASSO
GHERARDO  ALTIERI DEGRASSI

2004
2004

ITA p. 160.03

19

19

Coach: Beatrice Lotti (ITA), Maria Teresa Marzano (ITA)
SD: Swing Medley: “Steppin' Out With My Baby” and “Puttin' on The Ritz” by Irving
Berlin, ft. by Fred Astaire
FD: “Exogenesis: Symphony, part. 3: Redemption” by Muse

1

1

68.25

91.78

34.25 + 34.00

45.38 + 46.40

0

0

2 CATERINA  ARTONI
RAOUL  ALLEGRANTI

2002
2001

ITA p. 154.53

18

18

Coach: Andrea Gandolfi (ITA)
SD: Swing Medley: “Good Morning” ft. by Judy Garland and Mickey Rooney; “Over
The Rainbow”, “Thousands Cheer” and “Singing in The Rain” ft. Judy Garland
FD: “Notre Dame de Paris” musical

2

2

66.05

88.38

33.68 + 32.37

46.22 + 42.16

0

0

3 MARIA  MUNOZ
JESHUA  FOLLECO

2006
2008

COL p. 148.58

16

17

Coach: Enrique Demata (COL), Oscar Rivera (COL)
SD:  Swing Medley: “Sing Sing Sing” by Benny Goodman; “ Cheek to Cheek” by
Irving Berlin, ft. Fred Astaire
FD: “Escrito en Las Estrellas” from “El Medico” musical by Ivan Macias

3

3

62.60

85.98

33.35 + 29.25

46.00 + 39.98

0

0

4 ILARIA  GOLLUSCIO
SAMUELE  STASI

2001
1999

ITA p. 131.30

2

16

Coach: Andrea Gandolfi (ITA), Federica Bonfatti (ITA)
SD: Swing Medley: “Love Somebody”, “Confess” and “You Can Have Him”  ft. Doris
Day; “Life Goes to a Party” by Benny Goodman
FD: “Moulin Rouge” soundtrack

4

5

54.69

76.61

28.38 + 27.31

39.33 + 37.28

1

0

5 EMA  SOUSA
VITOR  CASTRO

2007
2006

POR p. 129.88

6
15

Coach: Hugo Chapouto (POR), Fernanda Ferreira (POR)
SD: Swing Medley: “It's Wonderful” and “Bei Mir Bist Du Schoen” by Ella Fitzgerald
FD: “Ghost” musical

5
4

52.68
77.20

26.61 + 26.07
40.46 + 36.74

0
0

6 LISA  WELIK
MICHAEL  SEEGER-SUAREZ

2003
2003

GER p. 124.13

10

14

Coach: Viktoria Nickel (GER), Andreas Nickel (GER)
SD:  Swing Medley: “Cheek to Cheek” ft  Fred Astaire; “Ain't  Misbehavin'” by Fats
Waller; “The Yam” ft. Ginger Rogers and Fred Astaire
FD: “Black Panther: Wakanda Forever” soundtrack by Ludwig Goransson; “Lift Me
Up” by Rihanna; “Never Forget” by Sampa the Great

6

7

50.88

73.25

25.88 + 25.00

38.72 + 34.53

0

0



7 KYRA  SWANENBERG
TIJMEN  HENDRIKS 2006

NED p. 122.84

12

13

Coach: Rona Zoll-Dijkema (NED), Andrea Gandolfi (ITA)
SD: Swing Medley: “Poor Papa” by Irving Aaronson and His Commanders; “I'm Just
Wild About Harry” by Judy Garland; “Sing Sing Sing” by Benny Goodman; 
FD: “Hymne a l'Amor” by Celine Dion; “Wait For Me” by Luca D'Alberto

7

6

49.55

73.29

25.98 + 23.57

40.07 + 33.22

0

0

8 GABRIELLA  GIRALDI
FELIPE  WERLE

2001
1999

BRA p. 115.46

17

11

Coach: Coach: Carlos Eduardo Paiva (BRA)
SD: Swing Medley: “Sing Sing Sing” by Benny Goodman; “Moonlight Serenade” by
Glenn Miller
FD: “The Prayer” by Andrea Bocelli & Katharine McPhee

9

8

44.69

70.77

19.45 + 26.24

36.72 + 34.05

1

0

9 MADISON  KELLIS
RAPHAEL  AMADOR

2003
2005

USA p. 107.65

4

12

Coach: Patricia Jacques (USA)
SD:  Swing Medley: “Tuxedo Junction” by Quincy Jones; “I Got Rhythm” by Judy
Garland; “Drummin' Man” by Gene Krupa ft. Anita O'Day; 
FD: “The Count of Monte Cristo” musical; “God of Outcasts” by Brand X Music

8

10

47.27

60.38

25.58 + 22.69

30.08 + 30.80

1

0.5

10 ADA MARIA  TREJO
ANGEL  FERNANDEZ

2007
2001

ESP p. 105.11

7

9

Coach: Angelica Morales (ESP)
SD:  Swing Medley:  “Shall  We Dance” by Jill  Paice;  “As Time Goes By”  by The
Pasadena Roof Orch.; “I Got Rhythm” ft. Graham Dalby and The Grahamophones
FD: “Exogenesis: Symphony, part.  3: Redemption”, Butterflies and Hurricanes” and
Neutron Star Collision (Love Is Forever)” by Muse

11

9

40.39

64.72

19.57 + 20.82

34.40 + 30.32

0

0

11 HANNAH  CASTILLO
JUAN JOSE'  PINO

COL p. 102.05

15
10

Coach: Enrique Demata (COL), Oscar Rivera (COL)
SD: Swing Medley: “Moonlight Serenade” and “In The Mood” by Glenn Miller;
FD: “La Despedida” by Cami

10
11

41.84
60.21

18.97 + 22.87
30.63 + 29.58

0
0

12 MELISA  ABRIL
LUCIANO  PRIETO

1999
1998

ARG p.   96.13

8
8

Coach: Pedro Romero (ARG)
SD: Swing Medley: “Sing Sing Sing” by Benny Goodman; “Blue Skies” by Doris Day
FD: “Trollabundin” by Eivor Palsdottir; “Ultron” by Movie Music Mania from “An
Original Toy” soundtrack; “Flying Beyond the Sky” by Carlos Estella

12
12

39.87
56.26

20.00 + 20.87
30.10 + 26.16

1
0

13 KATHERINE  BUENO
DIEGO  DIAZ

1999
1999

URU p.   83.87

13

7

Coach: Carlos Uliano (URU)
SD: Swing Medley: “Everybody Eats When They Come To My House” and “Geechy
Joe”, by Cab Calloway; “Bugle Call Rag” by B.Goodman;  “In The Mood” by Glenn
Miller;
FD: “Rain, in Your Black Eyes” by Ezio Bosso; “Si Tu No Estas” by India Martinez

13

14

33.93

49.94

16.69 + 18.24

25.72 + 24.22

1

0

14 ROCIO  CACCIATO
LUCAS  REPETTO

1999
2001

ARG p.   82.45

14

6

Coach: Gaston Passini (ARG)
SD:  Swing Medley: “On the Atchison, Topeka & Santa Fe” by Johnny Mercer; “La
Mer” by Charles Trenet; “The Continental” by Lew Stone & His Band
FD: “Gladiator II” soundtrack by Harry Gregson-Williams; “Gladiator suite: part 3” by
Hans Zimmer

14

15

33.92

48.53

14.30 + 20.62

25.25 + 24.28

1

1

15 DANIELLE  HAYON
OLIVER  MARTIN 1998

GBR p.   80.02

11

4

Coach: Ann Odhams (GBR)
SD:  Swing Medley: “In The Mood” by Glenn Miller;  “We'll  Meet Again” by Vera
Lynn; “Sing Sing Sing” by Benny Goodman; 
FD: “Arrival of the Birds” ft. Mathias Fritsche; “Earth Song” by Michael Jackson

16

13

29.61

50.41

14.67 + 16.94

28.95 + 21.46

2

0

16 ALEEYA  HART
CHANCE  BECKER

2011
2003

USA p.   73.59

Coach: Caroline Mirelli (USA)



1

5

SD:  Swing  Medley:  “Down  South  Camp  Meetin'”  by  Benny  Goodman;  “The
Grabtown Grapple” by Hot Sugar Band; “ Puttin' on the Ritz” by Benny Goodman
FD: “The Dragonborn Comes” by Samuel  Kim;  “Iron  Fable” by Pauli  Hausmann;
“Destroyer of Worlds” and “Avenging Angels” by Gothic Storm

15

16

29.90

43.69

13.65 + 16.25

22.93 + 21.76

0

1

17 AMY  FUENTES
NICOLAS  BELTRAN

CHI p.   69.24

9

3

Coach: Nadia Herrera (CHI)
SD:  Swing Medley:  “In The Mood” by Glenn Miller;  “Sing Sing Sing” by Benny
Goodman; “Top Hat, White Tie and Tails” by F.Astaire; “Caldonia” by Woody Herman
FD: “Moulin Rouge” musical

17

19

28.97

40.27

13.61 + 16.36

21.17 + 19.10

1

0

18 HARPER  CONNORS
OSCAR  WHITE

2007 AUS p.   67.81

5

2

Coach: Helen Lloyd-Jones (AUS)
SD:  Swing  Medley:  “Puttin'  on  the  Ritz”  and  “Minnie  The  Moocher”  ft.  Robbie
Williams
FD: “Exogenesis: Symphony, part. 1: Overture” by Muse

18

17

25.00

42.81

10.87 + 14.13

23.63 + 19.18

0

0

19 JIYING  YAN
CAIDE  YAN

2003
2005

CHN p.   66.29

3

1

Coach: Marco Pescatori (ITA)
SD:  Swin  g Medley: “In The Mood” and “Moonlight Serenade” by Glenn Miller; “It
Don't Mean a Thing” by Ella Fitzgerald 
FD: “The Shape of Water” soundtrack by Alexandre Desplat; “Darkness Within” by
Samuel Kim; “The Mad Queen” and “The Last Goodbye” by Rok Nardin

19

18

24.65

41.64

11.59 + 14.06

23.60 + 18.04

1

0

Deductions Style Dance:
Falls: 
Pattern, Italian Foxtrot: Cacciato/Repetto (fall of the man)
One Partner Footwork Sequence: Hayon/Martin (fall of both skaters); Giraldi/Werle 
(fall of the woman); 
Costume Violation: Golluscio/Stasi; Kellis/Amador;
Extra Separations: Abril/Prieto; Bueno/Diaz; Fuentes/Beltran; Yan/Yan;

Deductions Free Dance:
Falls: 
Hold Sequence: Hart/Becker (fall of the woman);
Transitions: Cacciato/Repetto (fall of the woman);
Surface Limit Violation: Kellis/Amador

Event Manager SD: Daniele Tofani ITA Event Manager FD: Daniele Tofani ITA

Referee: Pedro Oliveira POR Referee: Maria Josè Escurriola ESP

Technical Controller: Luciana Munafò ARG Technical Controller: Yael Girabel ESP

Technical Specialist: Sven Noetzel GER Technical Specialist: Lara Guitelman ESP

Ass. Technical Specialist: Luisella Rovinelli ITA Ass. Technical Specialist: Luciana Munafò ARG

Data Operator: Richard Gussmann GER Data Operator: Yanfei Ding CHN

Judges Style Dance Judges Free Dance

1: Marco Faggioli ITA 1: Josè Costa POR

2: Nellie Lillie USA 2: Belen Vega PAR

3: Briony Beckett AUS 3: Briony Beckett AUS

4: Maria Josè Escurriola ESP 4: Antonella Zuanich ITA

5: Belen Vega PAR 5: Nataly Antolinez COL

6: Josè Costa POR 6: Leo Plisko CRO



COPPIE

Pechino (CHN),   Short Program, 24/10/25; Long Program, 25/10/25

Pl Pair Yb Nation Points

Sn Informations Rank TSS TES+TCS D

1 MICOL  MILLS
TOMMASO  CORTINI

2001
2002

ITA p. 192.34

4
4

Coach: Cristina Pelli (ITA), Patrik Venerucci (ITA)
SP: “Canta Ancora” by Arisa, from “Il ragazzo dai pantaloni rosa” soundtrack
LP: “Spanish Romance”, “Dark Desert”, “Raindrop Prelude”, “Survivor's Serenade”
and “Asturias” by Suprhot

1
1

  70.30
122.04

42.55 + 27.75
72.64 + 50.40

0
1

2 ANGELICA  POLLI
JOSE' ENRICO  INGLESE

2010
2006

ITA p. 184.70

1
3

Coach: Cristina Pelli (ITA), Patrik Venerucci (ITA)
SP: “Lose Control” by Teddy Swims
LP: “Spain Intro” by Carlos Estella; “Zorro” the Series by Julie Roué; “The Mask of
Zorro” soundtrack by James Horner; “Dance of Catalonia” by Alibi Music

2
2

  65.04
119.66

42.29 + 22.75
77.24 + 43.42

0
1

3 SUSANNA  SPATZ
MICHAEL  SLOWEY

2000
2002

USA p. 128.93

2
2

Coach: Amber Burgess (USA)
SP: “Don Quixote” ballet of Leon Minkus
LP: “Io Ci Sarò” by Andrea Bocelli

3
3

  44.20
  84.73

27.14 + 17.06
56.96 + 31.27

0
3,5

4 GIULLIA  GASTALDI
YAGO  MARTELLOTTE SOARES

2011
2006

BRA p. 110.50

3
1

Coach: Alessandra Castro (BRA)
SP: “Dark Academy”, “Smoke and Mirrors”,“A Different Theory” by Gabriel Saban
LP: “Tick Tock Goes The Clock” by Jo Blankenburg; “Time” by Nathan Lanier; “Time
Machine” by Elisabeth Skornik & Guy Skornik; Saving the Ship” by Danny Elfman

4
4

  42.49
  68.01

26.49 + 16.00
43.46 + 26.55

0
2

Deductions Short Program:
No deductions 

Deductions Long Program:
Falls:
Throw Jump: Spatz/Slowey, fall of Spatz (3FTh); Mills/Cortini (3LoTh)
Jump: Gastaldi/Soares 2S (fall of the man); Polli/Inglese 2A (fall of the woman)
ComboSpin: Spatz/Slowey (fall of either skaters)
Twist: Gastaldi/Soares (fall of the woman)

Event Manager SP: Yanfei Ding CHN Event Manager SP: Yanfei Ding CHN

Referee: Sven Noetzel GER Referee: Sven Noetzel GER

Technical Controller: Brais Abrad ESP Technical Controller: Brais Abrad ESP

Technical Specialist: Marco Faggioli ITA Technical Specialist: Marco Faggioli ITA

Assistant Technical Specialist: Nellie Lillie USA Assistant Technical Specialist: Nellie Lillie USA

Data Operator: Richard Gussmann GER Data Operator: Richard Gussmann GER

Judges Short Program Judges Short Program

1: Maria Josè Escurriola ESP 1: Sophie Drouet FRA

2: Nataly Antolinez COL 2: Nataly Antolinez COL

3: Pam Peters NZL 3: Pam Peters NZL

4: Mirja Wehner GER 4: Josè Costa POR

5: Luciana Munafò ARG 5: Ana Paola Loeblein BRA

6: Leo Plisko CRO 6: Antonella Zuanich ITA

https://it.wikipedia.org/wiki/Il_ragazzo_dai_pantaloni_rosa


UOMINI

Pechino (CHN), Short Program, 22/10/25; Long Program, 23/10/25

Pl Man Yb Nation Points

Sn Informations Rank TSS TES+TCS D

1 HECTOR  DIEZ 2003 ESP p. 243.44

20

21

Coach: Alexia Rojo (ESP)
SP: “Noir” by Luka Sulic and Czech Studio Orchestra; “Beneath the Floorboards” by
Power-Haus & Joni Fuller; “Malana” by Power-Haus, Christian Reindl & Ros Stephen
FP: “Mummies: Secrets of the Pharaohs” by Sam Cardon; “Desert Wind” by Andrea
Krux; “Mysteries of Egypt” soundtrack

1

2

  98.02

145.42

67.14 + 30.88

93.22 + 54.20

0

2

2 ARNAU  PEREZ ESP p. 231.55

19
20

Coach: Pere Marsinyach (ESP)
SP: “Groundation” by Deadbeat; “Chemical Lab” by DunkleMaterie
FP: “Angelic Choir” by Rafael Krux; Violin & Piano Sonata No.2, Op.49 “Lament for a
Life Lost in Limbo” by Chloé Charody; “Demise of a Nation” by Secession Studios

2
1

  85.73
145.82

57.92 + 28.81
91.69 + 54.13

1
0

3 DIOGO  CRAVEIRO 2001 POR p. 223.39

21
19

Coach: Frederico Oliveira (POR), Dora Cunha (POR), Pedro Craveiro (POR)
SP: “I Was Made For Lovin' You” by YUNGBLUD
FP: “Winner Takes It All” by Joey Niceforo

3
5

  82.67
140.72

55.86 + 27.81
87.84 + 52.88

1
0

4 ALEX  CHIMETTO 2004 ITA p. 220.10

13
18

Coach: Federica Ceccato (ITA), Sara Locandro (ITA), Cristian Travaglia (ITA)
SP: “The Talented Mr. Ripley” soundtrack
FP: “Storm” by Eric Radford; 

4
4

  79.00
141.10

54.07 + 24.93
89.69 + 51.41

0
0

5 DANILO  GELAO 2000 ITA p. 218.10

17
17

Coach: Marina Cassandra Ugenti (ITA)
SP: “Io Ci Sarò” by Andrea Bocelli & Lang Lang
FP: “Fusion of the East” by Gabriel Saban and Tian Bo; “Yuncai” by Guo Yanni &
Yaotai Tianyi orch.; “Hand in Hand” by San Bao

5
3

  76.47
141.63

51.08 + 25.39
90.65 + 50.98

0
0

6 ALEX  MEDINA ESP p. 204.12

8
14

Coach: Rosa Garcia (ESP)
SP: “Michael Schumacher” soundtrack; “Sarajevo” by Max Richter
FP: “The Count of Monte Cristo” musical; “Dies Irae” from “Requiem” by Giuseppe
Verdi; “Emotional Violin and Strings Concerto” by Orchestralis

8
6

  74.97
129.15

50.04 + 24.93
81.68 + 47.47

0
0

7 TIM  SCHUBERT 2000 GER p. 196.21

14
16

Coach: André Schubert (GER)
SP: “Dark Horse” by Power-Haus & Berlin Aires”; “To Ashes and Blood” b Woodkid
FP: “Clair de Lune” by Claude Debussy; “Photograph/Claire de Lune” by Cody Fry

6
7

  76.32
119.89

49.45 + 26.87
72.73 + 49.16

0
2

8 ERIK  LEITE 2003 BRA p. 193.45

18
15

Coach: Carlos Eduardo Paiva (BRA), Gustavo Casado (BRA), Gabrielle Vieira (BRA)
SP: ”I Hear a Symphony” by Cody Fry
FP: “Rain, in Your Black Eyes” by Ezio Bosso

7
8

  75.11
118.34

48.99 + 26.12
72.21 + 46.13

0
0

9 JUAN  RODRIGUEZ 2006 ARG p. 184.02

12
13

Coach: Gabriela Montecchieri (ARG)
SP: “Adios Nonino”, “Invierno Porteno” and “Primavera Portena” by Astor Piazzolla
FP: “En Aranjuez con Tu Amor” by Il Divo

9
9

  65.74
118.28

44.80 + 20.94
78.48 + 39.80

0
0

10 MIRKO  MAZZO 2005 ITA p. 173.21

7
10

Coach: Raffaella Leone (ITA), Ludovica Riccardo (ITA)
SP: “Hope” by NF
FP: “Moonlight Sonata Trailerized” by Wall of Noise; “What a Wonderful World” by 
Reuben and The Dark & AG

12
10

  63.95
109.26

43.82 + 21.13
75.13 + 36.13

1
2

11 FRANCO MASTROIANNI 2003 ARG p. 167.91

15
Coach: Yanina Lujan (ARG)
SP: “On Golden Pond” soundtrack by Dave Grusin                                   10   65.01 38.95 + 26.56 0.5



12 FP: “Comfortably Numb”, “The Great Gig in the Sky” and “In The Flesh” by Pink
Floyd 

12 102.90 62.33 + 42.07 1.5

12 DEIVI  ROJAS 2003 COL p. 153.04

16
6

Coach: Enrique Demata (COL)
SP: “Acid” by Ray Barretto; “La Mordidita” by Ricky Martin, ft. Yotuel
FP: “Dune” soundtrack by Hans Zimmer; “Fallout” ft. Ray Chen from “Arcane”; The 
Feeling Begins” by Peter Gabriel; “Veni, Vidi, Vici” by Audiomachine

16
11

  46.79
106.25

28.34 + 20.45
70.82 + 36.43

2
1

13 VICTOR  LOPEZ 1996 PAR p. 151.38

6
11

Coach: Enrique Demata (COL)
SP: “The Impossible Dream by Josh Groban
FP: “Tauro”; “Daisy's Secret” by Havasi; “Scandalous Secrets” by Audiomachine

11
13

  64.29
  87.09

42.84 + 21.45
50.52 + 37.57

0
1

14 YI-HSUEH  LIN TPE p. 138.66

11
8

Coach: 
SP:  “Fought & Lost” by Sam Ryder, ft. Brian May
FP: “Les Miserables” musical

14
14

  51.69
  86.97

32.51 + 20.18
54.33 + 33.64

1
1

15 ERIC  BARBEITOS AND p. 134.76

2
9

Coach: Xavi Orrit
SP:  “Le Penitencier” by Johnny Hallyday
FP: “The Shores of Megaris” ft. Mike Georgiades; “1453 – Fetih” and “Constantinople”
by Can Atilla; “Dominae” by Phildel; “Assassin's Creed” by Zirah

13
15

  55.20
  79.56

37.82 + 18.38
47.36 + 34.20

1
2

16 JAYANTHESH  KALMAT 2003 USA p. 122.87

4
7

Coach: Tracy Black (USA)
SP: “Alejate” by Josh Groban
FP: “Extraction” soundtrack of series by HenryJackman & Alex Belcher

15
17

  49.67
  73.20

31.55 + 18.12
45.07 + 30.13

0
2

17 ABEL  LATALLADA CHI p. 117.90

1
5

Coach: 
SP: “The Art of Poison” by Power-Haus
FP: “Troy” soundtrack by James Horner; “Remember” by Josh Groban

17
16

  39.21
  78.69

23.71 + 16.50
50.55 + 29.14

1
1

18 YI-FAN  CHEN TPE p. 100.10

9

4

Coach: Walter Iglesias (ARG), Gaston Passini (ARG)
SP: “I'm Flying High” and “Holiday Away From The City”, ft, Emoh Les by Lifull Alt 
Rhythm
FP: “Eat, Pray, Love” soundtrack; “Broken Vow” by Josh Groban

18

18

  37.07

  63.03

19.19 + 17.88

31.97 + 32.06

0

1

19 YUBO  ZHAI CHN p.   79.25

10
3

Coach: 
SP: “L'Enfer” by Stromae                                                                            
FP:  “Clubbed  to Death”  by Rob Dougan from “Matrix”  soundtrack;  “Survivor” by
2WEI; “Sand” by Nathan Lanier

19
19

  21.03
  58.22

12.15 + 11.88
35.37 + 23.85

3
1

20 QIMING  GONG CHN p.   54.07

3
1

Coach: 
SP:  “Glassy  Sky”  by Donna  Burke,  from “Tokyo  Ghoul”  soundtrack             
FP: “Jurassic  World” and “Jurassic World: Fallen Kingdom soundtracks by Michael
Giacchino

21
20

  18.16
  35.91

  6.03 + 12-13
14.07 + 22.84

0
1

21 JEONGMIN  PARK KOR p. 47.18

5
2

Coach: 
SP: “I'm a Monster” (Garou Theme) from “One Punch Man”
FP: “StarCraft” soundtrack (videogames series)

20
21

  18.83
  28.35

  7.64 + 11.19
  9.32 + 20.03

0
1

Deductions Short Program:
Falls: 
Single  Jump:  Barbeitos  (2A),  Mazzo  (3Lo),  Zhai  (2A<<),  Rojas  (3F),  Perez  (2A),
Craveiro (3A<)
Combo Jumps: Latallada (3T-2T-nj-2Lo<<), Lin (2T-2T), Rojas (3Lz-nj-3T), 
Combo Spin: Zhai
Floor Position not permitted: Zhai
Surface Limit Violation: Mastroianni

Deductions Long Program:
Falls:



Single Jump: Park (2F<<<), Chen (2A), Latallada (3T), Kalmat (3T), Kalmat (2A), Lin
(3T<), Barbeitos  (3S<<), Mazzo (3Lo), Mastroianni (3Lo<), Schubert (3S<<<), Diez
(3F), Diez (3S)
Combo Jumps: Zhai (2A-nj-3S), Rojas (3F-3T<), Barbeitos (2A-nj-nj-3S<), Mazzo (3F-
nj-3Lo<<), Schubert (3T-3T),
Spins: Gong,
Surface Limit Violation: Mastroianni

Event Manager SP: Daniele Tofani ITA Event Manager LP: Daniele Tofani ITA

Referee: Sven Noetzel GER Referee: Marco Faggioli ITA

Technical Controller: Leo Plisko CRO Technical Controller: Belen Vega PAR

Technical Specialist: Nellie Lillie USA Technical Specialist: Luisella Rovinelli ITA

Ass. Technical Specialist:  Maria Josè Escurriola Ass. Technical Specialist: Mirja Wehner GER

Data Operator: Richard Gussmann GER Data Operator: Daniele Tofani ITA

Judges Short Program Judges Free Skate

1: Sophie Drouet FRA 1: Antonella Zuanich ITA

2: Belen Vega PAR 2: Ana Paola Loeblein BRA

3: Briony Beckett AUS 3: Briony Beckett AUS

4: Josè Costa POR 4: Pedro Oliveira POR

5: Ana Paola Loeblein BRA 5: Nellie Lillie USA

6: Yael Girabel ESP 6: Yael Girabel ESP



DONNE

Pechino (CHN), Short Program, 20/10/25; Long Program, 22/10/25

Pl Lady Yb Nation Points

Sn Informations Rank TSS TES+TCS D

1 MADALENA  COSTA 2008 POR p. 260.15

27
30

Coach: Sheila Rodrigues (POR)
SP: “Danza delle Ore” from “La Gioconda” by Amilcare Ponchielli
FP:  “Eros  and Psyche:  II”,  “Hopeful  Horizons”,  “Quirky Elegance” and “Ethereal
Serenade” by Michael Levine & Grace Davidson

1
1

  93.82
166.33

65.89 + 27.93
119.13+47.20

0
0

2 GIOIA  FIORI 2005 ITA p. 224.76

30
29

Coach: Valeria Fabiani (ITA)
SP: “Mad About You” by Hooverphonic; “Swan Lake Theme” by David Garrett
FP:  “Quest  for  Perfection”  by  Jamie  Salisbury;  “Hour  of  the  Ruler”  by  Joseph
Alexander;  “Love  Will  Survive”  by  Barbra  Streisand;  “Experience”  by  Ludovico
Einaudi

2
2

  87.08
137.68

58.08 + 29.00
89.47 + 48.21

0
0

3 SIRA  BELLA 2005 ESP p. 185.66

29
28

Coach: Janet Ruiz (ESP), Julia Ventura (ESP), David Bueno (ESP)
SP: “Birth of the Blues” by Deana Martin; “Marvelous Party” by Beverley Knight
FP: “Nocturne in D-Flat major, Un Reve” by Eric Christian; “Alfonsina y el Mar” by 
Ane Brun 

3
4

  81.97
103.69

53.15 + 28.82
62.98 + 44.21

0
3.5

4 GIADA  ROMITI 1999 ITA p. 175.00

17

25

Coach: Piera Avena (ITA), Silvia Lambruschi (ITA)
SP:  “La  Inocencia”  by  Israel  Fernandez;  “Triologia  del  Monte  Negro”  by  Ruben
Romero and Lydia  Torea; “Bulerias  Por Solea” by Estrela Morente;  “Bordando un
Capote” by Carmen Linares
FP: “Anyone”, “Undone” e Lovely” by Tommee Profitt, ft. Fleurie

6

3

  59.70

115.30

40.83 + 22.37

75.60 + 39.70

3.5

0

5 YENE' SORO BONATI 2001 CIV p. 170.61

28
27

Coach: Cristina Moretti (ITA)
SP: “On Then And Now” and “Iron” by Woodkid
FP: “Goodman of God”, “I Have a Savior” and “King of Glory” by CeCe Winans;
“Lost” by Tony Ann; 

4
5

  73.44
  97.17

48.20 + 26.24
57.07 + 41.10

1
1

6 ELNA  FRANCES 2005 ESP p. 160.17

26
26

Coach: Janet Ruiz (ESP), Julia Ventura (ESP), David Bueno (ESP), Ana Ruiz (ESP)
SP: “Bring On the Men” by Linda Eder from “Jekyll & Hyde” musical
FP:  “Paul's  Dream”  and  “Song  of  the  Sisters”  by  Hans  Zimmer  from  “Dune”
soundtrack; “Blood and Stone” by Audiomachine; “Sacrifice” by Lisa Gerrard & Pieter
Buourke; “Dune Part Two” soundtrack by Mathias Fritsche

5
6

  64.13
  96.04

41.83 + 24.30
55.62 + 40.42

2
0

7 CATARINA  CRAVEIRO 2005 POR p. 151.78

18
24

Coach: Frederico Oliveira (POR)
SP: “Rumour Has It” by Adele
FP:  “Matchday”  by  Music4video;  “Oriental  Medley”;  “  Pop  Drop  &  Roll”  by
Chonique Sneed ft. Lisette Bustamante

7
7

  57.78
  94.00

34.09 + 23.69
53.29 + 41.71

0
1

8 MARIANA  ALMEIDA 2003 POR p. 142.91

25
23

Coach: Frederico Oliveira (POR)
SP: “La Forza” by Elina Nechayeva
FP: “Lord of The Dance”, “Gypsy”, “Warriors” and “Suil a Ruin” by Ronan Hardiman

8
8

  54.41
  88.50

30.42 + 23.99
51.00 + 38.50

0
1

9 LAURA  OLYMPIO 2005 BRA p. 130.96

21
16

Coach: Carlos Eduardo Paiva (BRA)
SP: “La Despedida” by Cami
FP: “Flying, Not Falling” and “Echoes of Hope” by Eternal Eclipse; “Between Roads”
by Adrain Berenguer;

15
9

  45.97
  84.99

24.42 + 22.55
51.10 + 35.89

1
2

10 VALENTINA  LONGO 2006 ARG p. 130.13

Coach: Antonella Lucero (ARG)



22
20

SP: “New Rules”, “Don't Start Now” and “Physical” by Dua Lipa
FP: “Dawn of Faith” by Eternal Eclipse; “Caruso” by Lara Fabian; “Time, To say
Goodbye” by Sarah Brightman

11
11

  48.69
  81.44

28.51 + 20.18
49.54 + 32.90

0
1

11 SOFIE  HOFFERBERTH 2001 GER p. 129.24

23
22

Coach: Martina Disser (GER)
SP: “Free Woman” by Lady Gaga; 
FP: “Alegria”, “Jeux D'Enfants” and “Vai Vedrai” from “Cirque du Soleil

9
14

  52.23
  77.01

31.92 + 20.31
44.11 + 33.90

0
1

12 ANNA  BOESEN 2006 DEN p. 126.95

6

18

Coach: Caroline Olsen (DEN)
SP: “I'Am what I Am” by Linda Eder and “Entr'act” by Jerry Herman from “La cage 
Aux Foller” soundtrack musical
FP: “Lend Me Your Voice” and “Gales of Song” by Belle

13

12

  47.60
  
  79.35

31.35 + 17.25

46.96 + 33.39

1

1

13 REBECCA  BARTOLOMEOLI 2000 ITA p. 124.21

5
10

Coach: Luca D'Alisera (ITA)
SP: “Back to Black” and “Rehab” by Amy Winehouse
FP: “Memoirs of a Geisha” soundtrack by John Williams

21
10

  41.43
  82.78

24.12 + 17.31
53.77 + 31.01

0
2

14 VALENTINA  LOMAS 2006 MEX p. 124.21

24
14

Coach: Karina Andrea Mosti (MEX)
SP: “Creo En Mi” by Natalia Jimenez
FP: “Sheherazade” by Nikolay Rimskiy-Korsakov

17
13

  45.01
  79.20

23.38 + 22.63
45.29 + 34.91

1
1

15 SANDRA  DIAZ 1997 COL p. 120.25

20
21

Coach: Pilar Ruiz (COL)
SP: “Baile Homenaje a Herodes” by Roque Banos from “Salomé” soundtrack
FP: “Not About Angels” by Birdy;  “Tombeau de Vivaldi” by Spearfisher & Cicely
Parnas

10
15

  48.75
  71.50

30.05 + 19.70
38.32 + 33.18

1
0

16 ATHINA  ANANIAS 2004 USA p. 114.71

4
19

Coach: Allison San Giacomo (USA), Trey Knight (USA)
SP: “Succession” soundtrack by Nicholas Britell
FP: “Don't Cry For Me Argentina” from “Evita” soundtrack by Andrew Lloyd Webber

12
16

  48.30
  66.41

29.92 + 18.38
35.90 + 32.51

0
2

17 ANTONIA  VILLARROEL 2004 CHI p. 108.50

12

17

Coach: José Luis Diaz (CHI)
SP:  “Amor  Sin  Prisa”;  Tirol  Concerto  for  Piano  6  Orchestra  by  Philip  Glass;
“Floating” by Roberto Cacciapaglia
FP:  “Historia  de  un  Amor”  by Carlos  Almaran,  “Jalousie  Tango”  by Jacob  Gade;
“Libertango”  and  Adios  Nonino”  by  Astor  Piazzolla;  “La  Boheme”  by  Charles
Aznavour;

14

19

  47.50
  
  61.00

28.81 + 19.69

33.70 + 30.30

1

3

18 ASHLEY  CLIFFORD 1998 USA p. 106.39

11
15

Coach:  Scott  Clifford  (USA),  Nicole  Leonard  (USA)  ,  Gustavo  Casado  (BRA),
Cristina Moretti  (ITA)
SP: “Me Voy” by Julieta Venegas
FP: “Emily” soundtrack by Abel Korzeniowski

16
18

  
  45.15
  61.24

25.03 + 20.12
28.03 + 34.21

0
1

19 ROMINA  FRANCA 2006 URU p. 103.61

13
11

Coach: Maria Cecilia Laurino (URU)
SP: “Les Moulins de Mon Coeur” by Hansa
FP: “One Day, I'll Fly Away” by Nicole Kidman from “Moulin Rouge” soundtrack; 
“Diamond's Are a Girl's Best Friends” by Glee Cast

20
20

  43.16
  60.45

24.78 + 18.38
34.04 + 27.41

0
1

20 MARIA VICTORIA  TSCHOPP 2005 ARG p. 102.51

19
13

Coach: Nicolas Orecchia (ARG)
SP: “The Mummy Returns” soundtrack by Alan Silvestri & Sinfonia of London
FP: “Butterfly Evolution”; “Shape of Lies” by Eternal Eclipse;  “For The Glory” by 
Billie Ray Fingers e Bruce Fingers

18
22

  44.28
  58.23

24.71 + 19.57
29.95 + 29.28

0
1

21 ISABELLA  LATORRE 2005 BRA p. 101.07

15
12

Coach: Carlos Eduardo Paiva (BRA), Gustavo Casado (BRA) 
SP: “Gold” by Linda Eder
FP: “Wild is The Wind” and “Feeling Good” by Lauryn Hill

19
23

  43.38
  57.69

24.01 + 20.37
27.87 + 30.82

1
1

22 SHAHAR  TALBI 2003 ISR p.   99.72



1

7

Coach: D
SP: “Have You Forgotten Your People?” by Elizabeth Fumero & Robert Muren from 
“The Covenant” musical
FP: “The Phantom of the Opera” musical by Andrew Lloyd Webber

24

17

  35.85
  
  63.87

20.91 + 15.94

34.97 + 28.90

1

0

23 HSIAO-CHING  HUNG TPE p.   93.47

16
9

Coach: D
SP: “Ima Aini Yukimasu” by Suguru Matsutani
FP: “Flying, Not Falling” and “Fountain of Eternity” by Eternal Eclipse

22
26

  40.57
  52.90

25.81 + 15.76
28.30 + 25.60

1
1

24 AURORA  SCLOCCHINI 2004 CZE p.   92.10

9
4

Coach: Grazia Corradetti (ITA)
SP: “Fever” by Beyoncé; “Fever” by Manyus & Dario Guida
FP: “Lullaby Of The Siren” by Audiomachine; “Queen Of The Sea” by Peter Crowley;
“Atlantis” by Karliene

27
21

  33.63
  58.47

16.07 + 17.56
33.77 + 25.70

0
1

25 CHIDORI  SAKURA JPN p.   89.78

2
5

Coach: 
SP: “Haiku” by Ryota Komatsu
FP: “Primavera” and “Amethyst” by Yumi Fuyuno

26
24

  34.45
  55.33

18.33 + 16.12
28.93 + 26.40

0
0

26 BRENDA  LUQUE AND p.   89.61

7
6

Coach: Xavi Orrit (AND)
SP: “Mil Pasos” by Soha; “Santa Maria” by Gotan Project
FP: “Wakanda” by Ozzy Music Produc.; “First  Incantation” from Cirque du Soleil;
“Lift Me Up” by Rihanna from “Black Panther: Wakanda Forever” soundtrack; “Never
Forget” by Sampa The Great

25
25

  35.76
  53.85

18.25 + 17.51
28.45 + 26.40

0
1

27 MAILEN  FLORES 2002 CHI p.   89.25

10
8

Coach: Maira Flores (CHI)
SP: “Love in The Dark” by Adele
FP: “November” by Mari Samuelsen; “Training with Mr. Schaibel” and “The Final
Game”, from “The Quees's Gambit” soundtrack tv series, and “Main Title” by Carlos
Rafael Rivera

23
27

  39.59
  49.66

21.02 + 19.57
21.86 + 28.80

1
1

28 DANIELA  OMELLA PAR p.   81.13

8
3

Coach: Cynthia Gómez (PAR)
SP: “Feeling Good” by Avicii
FP:  “Invasion” soundtrack tv-series  by Max Richter;  “Dis  Moi  Lune d'Argent”  by
Mecano; “Music for Weather Elementes:VI. Air On The First Star of The Night” by
Ezio Bosso

28
28

  33.27
  47.86 

14.77 + 18.50
21.36 + 26.50

0
0

29 RAHEL  ARNOLD 1998 SUI p.   73.15

3
2

Coach: Evelyn Stempfel-Mohler (SUI)
SP: “Wicked” soundtrack
FP: “Alexander Hamilton” musical by Lin-Manuel Miranda

29
29

  28.64
  44.51

14.90 + 13.74
23.31 + 21.20

0
0

30 ZHIDOU  DONG CHN p.   54.67

14
1

Coach: 
SP: “Night Banquet in Tang Dinasty Palace” by Zhengzhou Song and Dance Theatre
FP: “Horizon of Memories” by Eternal Eclipse; “Game of Survival” by Ruelle

30
30

  28.41
  26.26

14.41 + 15.00
10.66 + 17.60

1
2

Deductions Short Program:
Falls: 
Axel Type: Boesen (2A), Latorre (2A<<), Hung (2A), Romiti (2A), Lomas (2A<), 
Frances 2A, 
Single Jump: Talbi (3S<<<), 
Combo Jumps: Villaroel (2A-2T-nj-2Lo), Romiti (3T-2T-nj-3S<), Diaz (3T-nj-nj-3S<),
Spin: Dong, Romiti,
Combo Spin: Olympio,
Costume Violation: Frances, Soro
Floor Position not Permitted: Flores

Deductions Long Program:
Falls:
Single  Jump:  Dong (3T<<<),  Dong (2F<),  Sclocchini  (2A<<<),   Luque  (2A<<<),
Flores  (2F<<),  Hung  (2A),  Bartolomeoli  (2A),  Bartolomeoli  (3T<<<),  Franca
(3S<<<), Latorre (2F<), Clifford (2A<<<), Olympio (3S<<<), Olympio (2A), Villaroel
(2A),  Villaroel (3S),  Boesen (2A), Ananias (2A<),  Ananias (3T<<), Longo (2A<),



Almeida (2A),  Craveiro (3S<<),  Bella (2A), Bella (3T<), Bella (3T<<<), 
Combo Jumps: Tschopp (3S<<<-nj-2Lo), Lomas (2F-2T<), Hofferberth (2F-nj-2Lo>),
Spins: Villaroel (Combo Spin),
Floor Position not Permitted: Soro
Costume Violation: Villaroel

Event Manager SP: Daniele Tofani ITA Event Manager LP: Daniele Tofani ITA

Referee: Nuno Santos POR Referee: Pedro Oliveira POR

Technical Controller: Maria Noel Salazar ARG Technical Controller: Pam Peters NZL

Technical Specialist: Maria Alvarez COL Technical Specialist: Mirja Wehner GER

Ass. Technical Specialist: Jill Ainge GBR Ass. Technical Specialist: Luisella Rovinelli ITA

Data Operator: Daniele Tofani ITA Data Operator: Daniele Tofani ITA

Judges Short Program Judges Free Program

1: Marian Casana ESP 1: Marco Faggioli ITA

2: Felipe Maturana CHI 2: Luciana Munafò ARG

3: David Yeh TPE 3: Briony Beckett AUS

4: Diana Giao POR 4: Brais Abad ESP

5: Morena Senesi ITA 5: Nataly Antolinez COL

6: Lisa Friday USA 6: Sophie Drouet FRA

* Pl=Place in the ranking, Sn=Starting Number, Yb=Year of Birth, D=Deductions
** The information about the music and coaches is not official

MEDALS

 

ITALIA 2 3 -

SPAGNA 1 1 1

PORTOGALLO 1 - 1

COLOMBIA - - 1



categoria juniores

DANZA
1.  Mariaclaudia  Parziale/Matteo  Di  Nunzio  ITA  135.51  (1/54.52-1/80.99),  2.  Carlotta
Bruzzi/Alessandro Grossi ITA 129.14 (3/49.95-2/79.19), 3. Lucia Camarillo/Joan Jardi ESP 110.96
(2/51.28-6/59.68),  4.  Isabela  Amaya/Jacobo  Viera  COL  110.09  (4/42.23-3/67.86),  5.  Leonor
Ferreira/Martim  Sousa  POR  103.93  (5/42.02-5/61.91),  6.  Manuella  Pinto/Felipe  Tozato  BRA
101.50  (6/38.85-4/62.65),  7.  Manuela  Camargo/Juan  Tavera  COL 90.24  (7/37.85-8/52.39),  8.
Malena Villar/Matias Ovejero ARG 88.83 (8/35.06-7/53.77),  9.  Malvina Beauchart/Matt  Brisset
FRA 74.58 (10/27.02-9/47.56), 10. Sabrina Spencer/David Chestnut USA 71.93 (9/28.57-10/43.36).

COPPIE
1.  Alice  Pozzobon/Alessio  Cocci  ITA 154.28  (1/55.46-1/98.82),  2.  Ginevra  Riccardo/Rodolfo
Cortini  ITA 129.86 (2/49.19-2/80.67),  3.  Suzanna Bosso/Lucas Carmona BRA 102.45 (3/38.78-
4/63.67), 4. Aly Baron/Lenny Rodriguez COL 98.92 (4/33.36-3/65.56). 

UOMINI
1.  Guillermo  Lopez  ESP  261.02  (2/85.62-1/175.40),  2.  Unai  Cereijo  ESP  234.77  (1/85.83-
2/148.94),  3.  Joao  Cruz  POR  219.73  (3/77.37-3/142.36),  4.  Gianmaria  Giacomi  ITA 187.91
(4/64.71-4/123.20), 5. Martim Rodrigues POR 154.78 (6/54.06-5/100.72), 6. Tiziano Martino GER
149.46  (5/58.67-8/90.79),  7.  Joaquin  Franichevich  ARG  146.60  (7/51.25-6/95.35),  8.  Anthony
Russi  ITA 145.19  (8/51.06-7/94.13),  9.  Lenny  Rodriguez  COL 125.39  (9/47.24-10/78.15),  10.
Kento  Sugimoto  JPN  124.98  (10/46.38-9/78.60),  11.  Tzu-Yuan  Jen  TPE  103.85  (12/42.41-
13/61.44), 12. Alexandre Le Guen FRA 103.52 (14/37.62-11/65.90), 13. Christopher Paredes ECU
100.70 (13/38.33-12/62.37), 14. Agustin Vejar CHI 98.93 (11/42.76-14/56.17), 15. David Chestnut
USA 84.00  (15/32.95-15/51.05),  16.  Lucas  Carmona  BRA 76.41  (16/30.64-16/45.77),  17.  Ben
Shirley NZL 57.75 (17/22.24-17/35.51).

DONNE
1.  Rita  Azinheira  POR  182.38  (2/72.28-1/110.10),  2.  Martina  Stefani  ITA  179.83  (3/71.32-
2/108.51), 3. Paula Roman ESP 172.16 (1/72.31-4/99.85), 4. Matilde Caputo ITA 170.71 (4/70.20-
3/100.51),  5.  Quinty  Van  Lare  NED  152.21  (5/61.59-5/90.62),  6.  Josefa  Ramos  CHI  142.50
(6/59.83-7/82.67), 7. Maja Corsi SLO 140.11 (9/56.48-6/83.63), 8. Alba Duch ESP 137.15 (7/56.77-
8/80.38),  9.  Rita  Afonso POR 129.44 (10/56.06-10/73.38),  10.  Micaela  Lopetegui  ARG 128.71
(8/56.69-12/72.02),  11.  Zoe  Manggia  ARG 125.00  (11/52.26-11/72.74),  12.  Paulina  Ruiz  COL
122.99 (14/47.49-9/75.50), 13. Tiziana Kaletta GER 115.82 (13/47.65-13/68.17), 14. Mira Freund
GER 108.27 (12/48.07-14/60.20),  15.  Laura Souza BRA 104.22 (15/46.63-16/57.59),  16.  Keyla
Diaz ECU 101.63 (17/41.71-15/59.92), 17. Joseline Zambrano ECU 94.95 (16/45.85-22/49.10), 18.
Camila Bao MEX 93.63 (18/36.59-17/57.04), 19. Haruno Iyotani JPN 89.55 (19/36.42-18/53.13),
20. Camila Garcia PAN 86.56 (21/33.76-19/52.80), 21. Maria Eduarda Souza BRA 85.25 (20/34.35-
20/50.90),  22.  Mia  Lauro  PAR 80.96  (22/33.53-23/47.43),  23.  Lydia  Castelblanco  USA 80.36
(24/30.55-21/49.81),  24.  Wei-An Chen TPE 67.14 (26/26.61-25/40.53),  25.  Anna Berman USA
65.46  (23/30.66-28/34.80),  26.  Fernanda  Ramirez  MEX  62.38  (28/20.29-24/42.09),  27.  Ladina
Tschanz SUI 60.06 (25/28.37-29/31.69), 28. Emma Vonthethoff AUS 58.47 (27/23.11-27/35.36),
29. Honey Ebrahim EGY 56.64 (29/19.60-26/37.04).



MEDALS - JUNIORES

 

ITALIA 2 3 -

SPAGNA 1 1 2

PORTOGALLO 1 - 1

BRASILE - - 1

Solo Dance

UOMINI
1.  Brayan  Carreno  COL  161.22  (1/70.07-2/91.15),  2.  Gherardo  Altieri  Degrassi  ITA 161.09
(2/68.94-1/92.15),  3.  Raoul  Allegranti  ITA 149.58 (3/64.67-3/84.91),  4.  Aleix  Bou ESP 146.53
(4/63.43-4/83.10),  5.  Facundo  Nieva  ARG 140.03  (8/58.46-5/81.57),  6.  Guilherme Sousa  POR
139.44 (7/59.76-6/79.68), 7. Ernesto Silva POR 133.31 (6/61.27-8/72.04), 8. Tijmen Hendriks NED
132.27 (5/61.68-9/70.59),  9.  Erik  Leite  BRA 131.02 (9/55.99-7/75.03),  10.  Sean  Folstein  USA
124.34 (10/55.57-10/68.77), 11. Oliver Martin GBR 114.17 (11/52.13-11/62.04), 12. Roy Broekema
NED 107.36 (12/45.57-12/61.79), 13. Jeffrey Moats USA 94.08 (14/38.93-15/55.15), 14. Andrew
Beattie AUS 93.46 (13/41.68-16/51.78), 15. Luciano Prieto ARG 92.75 (16/37.25-13/55.50), 16.
Caide Yan CHN 92.64 (15/37.48-14/55.16), 17. Robert Marriott GBR 87.27 (17/36.44-17/50.83),
18.  Benjamin Bravo CHI 80.32 (19/33.70-18/46.62),  19.  Nicolas  Beltran CHI 75.97 (18/33.89-
19/42.08), 20. Qiming Gong CHN 52.64 (20/20.02-20/32.62).

DONNE
1. Roberta Sasso ITA 161.79 (1/70.30-1/91.49), 2. Erika Alarcon PAR 151.03 (2/68.30-3/82.73), 3.
Caterina Artoni ITA 150.04 (3/66.77-2/83.27), 4. Natalia Baldizzone ESP 147.32 (4/66.44-4/80.88),
5.  Palmira  Seeger  Suarez  GER 138.22 (5/62.29-7/75.93),  6.  Lisa  Welik  GER 137.26 (8/60.90-
6/76.36), 7. Delfina Veljanovich ARG 136.52 (6/61.84-10/74.68), 8. Catarina Craveiro POR 136.15
(12/56.92-5/79.23), 9. Mireia Montilla ESP 136.06 (9/60.32-8/75.74), 10. Maria Paulina Perez COL
135.16 (7/61.57-11/73.59), 11. Maria Munoz COL 134.68 (10/59.85-9/74.83), 12. Beatriz Sousa
POR 124.27 (15/54.45-12/69.82), 13. Gabriella Giraldi BRA 122.37 (16/53.97-13/68.40), 14. Laila
Ozuna PAR 120.50 (11/57.50-20/63.00), 15. Maureen Versteeg NED 120.20 (14/56.69-18/63.51),
16. Isabella Latorre BRA 119.81 (17/53.05-14/66.76), 17. Jessica Gaudy USA 117.49 (13/56.74-
21/60.75),  18.  Mercedes  Carrascosa  NZL 113.68  (18/50.03-17/63.65),  19.  Emma  Thiele  GBR
111.44 (19/47.59-15/63.85), 20. Karen Baruchello NED 108.07 (21/44.58-19/63.49), 21. Martina
Alterio ARG 108.04 (22/44.32-16/63.72), 22. Candice Clifford USA 98.14 (20/45.38-24/52.76), 23.
Cameron Arnold GBR 93.84 (24/40.08-22/53.76), 24. Lola Coquet FRA 93.01 (23/40.19-23/52.82),
25.  Jessalyn  Brown AUS 88.78 (26/37.32-26/51.46),  26.  Leelou Debreu FRA 88.22 (27/36.16-
25/52.06), 27. Constanza Valenzuela CHI 87.38 (25/39.57-27/47.81), 28. Shao-Jie Lee TPE 68.20
(28/30.83-28/37.37).



UOMINI JUNIORES
1. Yuri Allegranti ITA 148.48 (1/64.70-1/83.78), 2. Jeshua Folleco COL 147.31 (2/63.60-2/83.71),
3. Joel Ribeiro ESP 143.45 (3/61.90-3/81.55), 4. Felipe Tozato BRA 132.29 (4/55.01-4/77.28), 5.
Francisco Goncalves POR 126.48 (5/54.52-5/71.96), 6. Luca Buonincontro ITA 120.65 (6/54.22-
7/66.43),  7.  Joan  Jardi  ESP 119.80  (7/51.15-6/68.65),  8.  Martim Sousa  POR 114.02  (8/48.15-
8/65.87), 9. Matt Brisset FRA 111.03 (9/46.55-9/64.48), 10. Jacobo Viera COL 100.46 (10/41.57-
10/58.89),  11.  Matias  Ovejero  ARG  85.26  (14/30.82-11/54.44),  12.  Ben  Shirley  NZL 78.99
(12/33.28-13/45.71), 13. David Chestnut USA 75.59 (11/34.01-14/41.58), 14. Ignacio Salas ARG
73.76 (15/24.03-12/49.73), 15. Rafael Martinez USA 72.22 (13/30.90-15/41.32).

DONNE JUNIORES
1. Quinty Van Lare NED 149.54 (1/67.63-1/81.91), 2. Mariaclaudia Parziale ITA 144.01 (2/63.73-
2/80.28), 3. Ema Sousa POR 140.01 (3/62.72-5/77.29), 4. Albina Kachur POR 137.78 (4/61.08-
6/76.70), 5. Judit Sallent ESP 137.38 (5/59.98-4/77.40), 6. Jimena Cervera ESP 136.12 (6/58.66-
3/77.46),  7.  Alice Vedova ITA 129.71 (7/57.97-8/71.74),  8.  Anna Fruchi BRA 128.09 (8/57.18-
9/70.91), 9. Lia Iwazaki BRA 118.18 (16/45.91-7/72.27), 10. Mia Gorriti ARG 117.84 (9/54.19-
12/63.65), 11. Paloma Garcia PAR 117.41 (10/53.44-11/63.97), 12. Hannah Castillo COL 111.98
(14/47.74-10/64.24), 13. Michel Upegui COL 110.20 (15/47.36-13/62.84), 14. Diana Ramos PAR
109.90 (13/49.29-15/60.61),  15.  Lillian  Gardner  USA 107.68 (11/50.74-17/56.94),  16.  Agustina
Flores CHI 103.70 (19/43.05-14/60.65), 17. Camila Bertuggia ARG 103.54 (12/49.77-21/53.77),
18. Clara Labeste FRA 102.54 (18/43.69-16/58.85), 19. Maria Chiara Di Sabatino ROU 101.40
(17/45.91-18/56.46), 20. Sophie Calvo FRA 96.68 (20/41.39-19/55.29), 21. Noy Mugrabi ISR 95.11
(21/40.10-20/55.01),  22.  Jessica  Heyes  GBR 90.20  (25/36.44-22/53.76),  23.  Galit  Pinzon PAN
89.45 (23/38.68-23/50.77), 24. Bridget Van Reeuwijk NED 81.65 (22/39.26-24/42.39), 25. Madison
Gray USA 78.67 (24/38.20-25/40.47),  26. Noalyne Swysen BEL 72.97 (26/35.11-27/37.86),  27.
Vivienne Buckley AUS 71.87 (27/32.32-26/39.55).


